WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1997

ENROLLED

PASSED _______1997
In Effect / west for Fuy Passage

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 93

(Originating in the Committee on Government Organization.)

[Passed March 7, 1997; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal section nineteen, article twenty-two-a, chapter twenty-nine of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the termination of the provisions of the racetrack video lottery act.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 22A. RACETRACK VIDEO LOTTERY.

- §1. Repeal of section relating to termination of the provisions of the racetrack video lottery act.
 - 1 Section nineteen, article twenty-two-a, chapter
 - 2 twenty-nine of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
 - 3 nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, is hereby repealed.

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman Benate Committee
ΔI –
Will Frantasis;
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect ninety days from passage.
(hard to the land
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the Senate
Buyong In Bry
Clerk of the House of Delegates
8 10 1
Out Ray Temble
President of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates
194
The within 12 appended this the 18th
day of, 1997.
Ad I Tende word
Governor

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date 3/13/97

Time 10:00 an